

SENATE MOTION

MR. PRESIDENT:

I move that Engrossed House Bill 1515 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 8, line 4, delete "Indiana home" and insert "**Home**".
 - 2 Page 19, line 2, after "expired," insert "**a**".
 - 3 Page 19, line 2, after "suspended," insert "**a**".
 - 4 Page 19, line 2, after "or" insert "**an**".
 - 5 Page 19, line 18, after "or" insert "**a**".
 - 6 Page 19, line 28, after "date" insert "**the cause of action accrues.**".
 - 7 Page 19, delete line 29.
 - 8 Page 19, line 37, after "inspector" insert ",".
 - 9 Page 20, line 39, delete "years;" and insert "**years.**".
 - 10 Page 20, line 40, delete "years; and" and insert "**years.**".
- (Reference is to EHB 1515 as printed March 28, 2003.)

Senator CLARK